RAEBURN PRIMARY SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2023-24

Amended 14/6/23

Signed _____ Chair of Governors

Approved at Finance Meeting

RAEBURN PRIMARY SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2021-22

SCHOOL LUNCHES - per meal	
Pupils	£2.40
Staff	£2.88
SCHOOL MILK - per carton (paid direct to Cool Milk)	£0.28

LITTLE OWLS

Per Hour £4.80

One months' notice required for cancellation of place.

RAEBURN WRAPPERS

Breakfast Club	(7.30 to 8.45 am)	£5.00	
After School Club	(3.15 to 6.00 pm)	£11.00	
Holiday Club	Per day Forest Club (9-3)	£30.00 £23.50	
	Sibling rate per additional child each full day		
		£26.00	
	Per half day	£15.00	
	Staff discount	20%	
Admin charge for booking £25.00		£25.00	
This is none refundable but will be off-set against fees if booking is taken up			

HIRING EDUCATIONAL PREMISES

A. Hall, per hour

B. Use of playing field and playgrounds:

Where school buildings not used, per hour £7.50
With use of the school hall, per hour £32.50

C. Fuel surcharge, per hour

£10.00

- > At the discretion of the Headteacher or Governors, payment for use of the playing fields may be waived.
- Charge for use of the kitchen will be separate from these charges and hire must be arranged through the Head, and the school cook, as outlined in the 'Conditions Governing the Hire of Educational Premises' document.
- > The hall may not be hired unless the Site Manager or Headteacher are present.
- Please also note that any damage to school grounds, building or property must be paid for.